devicetech.com dti-devicetech.eu
Product Catalog
No. 1219
Device Technologies
Protecting Critical Equipment
4
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000

T Series on Reel
T1 - 0025 - ER 02
Ordering Examples:
8
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000
dti-devicetech.eu
+49 40 350 85 128
Mil Spec Composite Grommet Edging Cage Code: 0HES0
Spring-Fast® Mil Spec grommet edging M22529/1 and M22529/2 were
designed for the high performance needs of the defense industry. Used widely
on airframes, tactical vehicles & ground based electronics.
Key Benefits:
• 49% reduction in total install costs (@ $60 labor rate)
• 950% productivity improvement from reduced total process time
• Best-in-class performance
All Spring-Fast variants snap on in seconds for immediate
wire routing – no fixturing, adhesive curing, clean up
or inspections.
If you use glued in grommets, switch to Spring-Fast for
significant savings and productivity gains
Features and Benefits:
• Spring steel substrate with thermoset polymer coating
• Simple snap-on install with finger pressure or roller
• Eliminates adhesives, safety and environmental
concerns
• Holds fast without VOC adhesives
• Superior quality, finish and durability
• Adapts to materials, thicknesses & applications
• For straight edges, corners and holes
• Flexible and installs continuously
• M22529/2 offers cushioned crown wire interface
Temperature Range -40ºF to 185ºF
(-40ºC to 85ºC)
Voltage Breakdown
60 Hz
1500 V
Flammability FAR 25.601,
FAR 25.853
MIL-STD-202F
Random Shock
and Vibration
MIL-STD-1344
Salt Spray Testing MIL-STD-202F
Applications:
• Penetrations, Cutouts and Edges
• Aluminum, Titanium, CRES or Composite Structures
• Use on Monolithic Machined, Laminated Composite or
Sheet Metal Components, Electronic Pallets and Avionic
Racks
• Protecting wire, co-ax, twisted pairs, and wave guides
• Any situation where wires/fluid lines pass thru structure
& protection is required
Qualifications:
• NASM22529 qualified
• FAA approved
• UL94 V-0 compliant
• National stock numbers available (see page 19)
• FAR 25.853, Cage Code: 0HES0
• NAVAIR Per 01-1A-505-1 (../2)
• RoHS compliant
840R Roll-Fast™ Applicator Tool
MFE 100 Full Bypass Shears
Castle Removal Tool
M22529/1
M22529/2
Spring-Fast Scale
880G Go No-Go Sheet
Thickness Gauge
800TK Tool Kit
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000

 0.070” ~ 0.093”
(1.8mm ~ 2.4mm)Sheet thickness:
Ordering Examples
Due to sheet thickness tolerances and finishes, end user should determine
product sizes by trial. When sheet thickness is at the maximum for the
grommet chosen, end user may use a rubber mallet to set, or try the next
size larger grommet.
Ordering Options:
• 25’ (7.6m) or 100’ (152m)
• Factory pre-cut lengths
• Bulk or private branded kits
• 840R Roll-Fast™ installation tool
• MFE-100 Full Bypass Shears
• 860GSB Spring-Fast® Cut to Length Scale
• 890-G Castle Removal Tool
0.15
(4mm)
Part Number Identification
Polymer Coated
300 Series
Stainless Steel
B
0.20
(5mm)
0.02
(0.5mm)
Sheet Thickness per Table
0.15
(4mm)
Part Number Identification
Polymer Coated
300 Series
Stainless Steel
B
[REF]
Polymer Cushion0.05
(1.3mm)
0.23
(5.8mm)
Sheet Thickness per Table
M22529/1 Grommet
M22529/2 Grommet
10
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000
dti-devicetech.eu
+49 40 350 85 128
SL AERO Series Wire Protection Grommet Edging
Spring-Fast SL AERO is fully encapsulated in a flexible polymer for
added abrasion protection on multi-axial forms and penetrations. Used
in high performance applications: aircraft structures/interiors, avionics
systems, military vehicles, NASCAR vehicles, supercomputers, medical
equipment and rail transit.
Key Benefits:
• 49% reduction in total install costs (@ $60 labor rate)
• 950% productivity improvement from reduced total process time
• Best-in-class performance
All Spring-Fast variants snap on in seconds for immediate wire routing –
no fixturing, adhesive curing, clean up.
If you use “glued” in grommets, switch to Spring-Fast for significant
savings and productivity gains
Qualifications:
• FST Compliant
• RoHS and DFAR compliant
• Flammability .............................. FAR 25.853, ASTM E 162 & UL94 V-0
• Smoke Density .......................... ASTM E 662
• Random Vibration ...................... MIL-STD-102
• Mechanical Shock ..................... MIL-STD-810C
• Salt Spray (Corrosion) .............. MIL-STD-202F
• Humidity .................................... MIL-STD-810F
• Immersion ................................. NASM22529
• Dielectric Withstanding Voltage NASM22529
• Low Temperature ...................... MIL-STD-810E
• Temperature Cycling ................. MIL-STD-202G
Applications:
• Aerospace
• Military/Tactical
• Automotive
• Telecommunication/IT
• Medical
• General Industrial
• Rail/Transportation
Features and Benefits:
• Multi axis flexibility for flanged holes, inside and
outside corners
• Indoor and outdoor use
• Operating temperature range: -67ºF to 203ºF (-55ºC
to 95ºC)
• Eliminates adhesives, safety and enviro concerns
• Holds fast without VOC adhesives
• Excellent resistance to abrasion, water absorption,
and low/high temperatures
• Improves ergonomics during assembly
• Spring steel substrate with polymer coating
• Simple snap-on install with finger pressure
• Superior quality, finish and durability
• Adapts to materials, thicknesses & applications
• Flexible and Installs continuously
840R Roll-Fast™ Installation Tool
830PS Full Bypass Shears

Flammability Certifications FAR 25.853 (A)    UL94 V-0 (File No. E113553 NZMT2)
Spring-Fast™ SL AERO Series Specifications and Ordering Options
Ordering Examples Additional Ordering Options:
• 25’ (7.6m), 100’ (30.4m), 500’ (152m) reels
• Factory pre-cut lengths
• Bulk or private branded kits
• 840-R Roll-Fast™ installation tool
• 830 Full Bypass Shears
• 860-GSB Cut to Length Scale
Sizes:
Product
Size
Sheet Thickness “T” Width “W”
Inches (mm) Inches mm
0 0.020 - 0.030 (0.5 - 0.8)
0.212 (5.4)
1 0.029 - 0.045 (0.7 - 1.1)
2 0.044 - 0.056 (1.1 - 1.4)
3 0.055 - 0.069 (1.4 - 1.7)
4 0.069 - 0.090 (1.7 - 2.3)
0.277 (7.0)
5 0.089 - 0.114 (2.3 - 2.9)
6 0.113 - 0.130 (2.9 - 3.3)
6MA 0.135 - 0.145 (3.4 - 3.7)
Due to sheet thickness tolerances and
finishes, end user should determine
product sizes by trial. When sheet
thickness is at the maximum for the
grommet chosen, end user may use a
rubber mallet to set, or try the next size
larger grommet.
Ordering Examples
12 Gage Aluminum Panel
25” (7.6m) Reel
Encapsulate: TPE
Reel
Color: Black
SL Series on Reel
SL4 - 0025 - ER 0201
Encapsulate: TPE
53 Castles, 53 x 0.15 - 7.95”
SL6 - 0053 - EC 0201
SL Series Factory Precut
0.125” (3.56mm) Panel
Factory Precut Length
Color: Black
A
0.15 (3.8)
0.26 (6.6)
T
W
A
A-A
12
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000
dti-devicetech.eu
+49 40 350 85 128
BAP AERO Series Flexi-Grommet™ Wire Protection Grommet Edging
Applications:
• Avionic instruments
• Auxiliary power units
• Airframe structure
• Bulkheads
• Cowling
• Dashboard
• Electrical avionic units
• Electrical power center
• In-flight entertainment
• Intercostal
• Lightening holes
• Personal safety units
• Seating
• Tail sections
• Wing ribs
Qualifications:
• RoHS and DFAR compliant
• Flammability per FAR 25.853
• Mil Std 202F
• UL 94 V-0
• Telcordia GR-63-CORE
Spring-Fast BAP Series was designed for greater gripping strength to cope with

AP Series on Reel
AP1 - 0025 - RR 00
Ordering Examples
Spring-Fast Specifications HIGH HEAT Series Grommet
Axis Conformity Multi
Operating Temperature Range -40°F to 800°F (-40°C to 427°C) *Maximum 1,600°F (870°C)
Material 304 Stainless Steel
Finish #2 Finish
Flammability Not Applicable
Weldability Weldable - Recommendations: LASER Weld; if filler is
required use 308 Stainless Steel
Fabrication Options Factory pre-cut lengths; Roll-Fast™ application tool; Full
Bypass Shears; Spring-Fast Cutter Cart
* Above 800°F 304 Stainless Steel begins to percipitate out chromium carbides. This results in a decrease in
corrosive resistance and ductility properties with time.
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000
dti-devicetech.eu
+49 40 350 85 128 15
Grommet Application
16
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000
dti-devicetech.eu
+49 40 350 85 128
High Performance Edge Protection Solutions
An economical edge trim solution adding both a finished
appearance and protection against abrasion.
Trim-Fast Edge Trims are available in a flexible steel or stainless
steel substrate covered with Silicone, EPDM or PVC, allowing for
fast and easy assembly for most environments.
Features and Benefits:
• Excellent grip strength
• Excellent resistance to abrasion
• Low and high temperature use
• Indoor and outdoor use
• Fast assembly without the use of adhesives, rivets, or screws
• Multi-axis flexibility
• Sheet thickness ranges up to 3/4” (19mm)
Applications:
• Automotive
• Railway
• Aerospace
• Food service (FDA white)
• Telecommunications
• Construction
• Marine
• General industrial
“S” Silicone Series
• FDA approved (White Silicone Material)
• Flame, Smoke and Toxicity compliant
• ASTM E 662 (Smoke Density)
• ASTM C 542 & ASTM C 1166 (Flame Propagation)
• BSS 7293 (Toxicity)
“S” EPDM Series
• FMVSS 302 (Flammability of Interior Materials)
• SAE J1885 (Interior Weatherometer)
• SAE J1960 (Exterior Weatherometer)
• SAE 200 M8BA 708 B13 21-6 (Low Temperature Flexibility)
• UL 50 and 50E Compliant, File Number JMST2.MH60351
“S” PVC Series
• Greater flexibility for small corner radii
• Smaller profile
Silicone S Series
PVC S Series
EPDM S Series
devicetech.com
1+ (508)-229-2000
dti-devicetech.eu
+49 40 350 85 128 17
High Performance Edge Protection Solutions
Trim-Fast™